HI-8685, HI-8686
ARINC INTERFACE DEVICE
ARINC 429 & 561 Serial Data to 16-Bit Parallel Data
DESCRIPTION
The HI-8685 and HI-8686 are system components for
interfacing incoming ARINC 429 signals to 16-bit parallel
data using proven +5V analog/digital CMOS technology.
Both products incorporate the digital logic and analog line

HI-8685
28-Pin Plastic PLCC
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI-8685PJI 28 PIN PLASTIC PLCC NO
BUILT-IN
PART PACKAGE LINE EXT. 10K TEMPERATURE BURN LEAD
NUMBER DESCRIPTION RECV'R REQUIRED RANGE FLOW IN FINISH
Ω
YES -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8685PJT 28 PIN PLASTIC PLCC YES NO -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8685PSI 28 PIN PLASTIC SOIC - WB YES NO -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8685PST 28 PIN PLASTIC SOIC - WB YES NO -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8686PQI 32 PIN PLASTIC TQFP YES OPTIONAL -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8686PQT 32 PIN PLASTIC TQFP YES OPTIONAL -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8685PJI-10 28 PIN PLASTIC PLCC YES YES -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8685PJT-10 28 PIN PLASTIC PLCC YES YES -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8685PSI-10 28 PIN PLASTIC SOIC - WB YES YES -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8685PST-10 28 PIN PLASTIC SOIC - WB YES YES -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
4 3 2 1 28 27 26
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
TESTB
RINB (RINB-10)
RINA (RINA-10)
ERROR
PARITY ENB
RESET
READ
HI-8685PJI
HI-8685PJT
&
HI-8685PJI-10
HI-8685PJT-10
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
D12
D11
D10
D9
D8
D7
D6
Legend: WB - Wide Body
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
8
ADDITIONAL HI-8685 PIN CONFIGURATION
(See page 1 for additional pin configurations)
.7055 ± .0045
(17.920 ± .114)
.4065 ± .0125